FINAL LIST No. 2732.

LAND FURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND. NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF RACHEL COCHRANE (MARRIED WOMAN).

County of Armagh. Record No. N.I. 2252.

WHEREAS the above-named Rachel Cochrane appears to be the Owner of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land a Provisional List (No. 2397) has been published. And whereas no objection has been made with respect to the land included in such Provisional List.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-Section 4, of the above Act, the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to, being land with respect to which no objection has been made.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II. of the above Act on the 15th day of January, 1935, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	FPostal Address.	Baronv	Townlan t	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.	Are			Rent		Standard Purchase Annuity.		y.	Standard Price.	
		Holding	subject to a Re	nt other than a	Judicial										
1	Bryan Sheridan	Cullyhanna Big Crossmaglen, Co. Armagh		Fullyvallan	1	14 2	20	-8	0	.0	6	9	8	136	9 10

Notes.—(a) The holding when vested in the purchaser shall continue to have appurtenant thereto, and to be subject to, as the case may be, any previously existing easements, rights and appurtenances.

(b) The gale-days for the payment of rent in respect of the above-mentioned holding are the 1st May and 1st November.

Dated this 18th day of December, 1934.

Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland,7 Upper Queen Street, Belfast.

W. E. MACLATCHY,
Secretary.

Final List No. 2733.

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF LUCY TIERNEY (MARRIED WOMAN).

County of Armagh. Record No. N.I. 2253.

WHEREAS the above-named Lucy Tierney appears to be the Owner of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land a Provisional List (No. 2398) has been published.

And whereas no objection has been made with respect to the land included in such Provisional List.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to, being land with respect to which no objection has been made.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 15th day of January, 1935, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.